
 
St. Mary’s Dominican High School 

BASKETBALL 2023 - 2024 
Date Opponent Location Time 

Wednesday, Nov. 15 West Jefferson West Jefferson 5:00pm 

Friday, Nov. 17 Slidell Dominican 5:00pm 

Mon.-Tues. Nov. 20 - 21 Fontainebleau Tournament Fontainebleau TBA 

Tuesday, Nov. 28 Archbishop Hannan Dominican 5:30pm 

Thurs.-Sat. Nov. 3 –Dec. 2 Denham Springs Tournament Denham Springs TBA 

Tuesday, Dec. 5 Kenner Discovery Dominican 5:00pm 

Thursday, Dec. 7 Dutchtown Dutchtown 5:30pm 

Monday, Dec. 11 Ben Franklin Ben Franklin 5:00pm 

Thurs.-Sat. Dec. 21 - 23 Hannan Tournament Hannan TBA 

Wed.-Fri. Dec. 27-29 Episcopal Tournament Episcopal TBA 

Wed.-Sat. Jan. 3-6 Chapelle Tournament Chapelle TBA 

Tuesday, Jan. 9 De La Salle Dominican 5:30pm 

Thursday, Jan. 11 Edna Karr Karr 4:30pm 

Saturday, Jan. 13 South Lafourche South Lafourche 11:00am 

Thursday, Jan. 18 Mt. Carmel Dominican 4:30pm 

Friday, Jan. 19 Newman Newman 4:30pm 

Thursday, Jan. 25 John Curtis John Curtis 4:30pm 

Monday, Jan. 29 Chapelle Dominican 4:30pm 

Thursday, Feb. 1 Vandebilt Catholic Vandebilt Catholic 5:15pm 

Monday, Feb. 5 St. Charles Catholic Dominican 5:30pm 

Thursday, Feb. 8 Haynes Haynes 5:00pm 

Thursday, Feb. 15 Bi-District TBA TBA 

Monday, Feb. 19 Regionals TBA TBA 

Thursday, Feb. 22 Quarterfinals TBA TBA 

Mon. Feb 26–Sat. March 2 Marsh Madness (Semis/ Finals) Southeastern TBA 



 


